PA Highway Statistics

MILEAGE AND TRAVEL

TRENDS

TOTAL DVMT VS. TRUCK DVMT

2020

TOTAL 64,840 64,860 63,784 67,905 71,556 71,113 72,426 74,184 75,083 61,640
TRUCK 21,984 22285 22,314 25,204 26,507 26,315 26,753 26,427 27,272 22,002
TRUCK
(%oof 33.90% 34.36% 34.98% 37.12% 37.04% 37.00% 36.94% 35.62% 36.32%  35.69%
Total)
TOTAL 209,604 207,824 206,430 205,743 205,007 205,854 205,988 205,583 206,464 172,028
TRUCK 51,904 51,415 52,247 52,214 51,819 52,282 52,635 52,006 52,930 43,955
TRUCK
(Y%oof 2476% 24.74% 2531% 25.38% 25.28% 25.40% 2555% 25.30% 25.64% 25.55%
Total)
TOTAL 274,444 272,684 270,214 273,648 276,563 276,967 278,414 279,767 281,547 233,668
TRUCK 73,888 73,700 74,561 77,418 78,326 78,597 79,388 78,433 80,202 65,957
TRUCK
(Y%oof  26.92% 27.03% 27.59% 28.29% 28.32% 28.38% 2851% 28.04% 28.49% 28.23%
Total)

181,165

180,575

URBAN/RURAL DVMT

173,475

175,261

179,590

183,064

182,516

185,745

187,014

150,294

% of
Total
LINEAR
MILES

38.32%

45,894

38.38%

46,000

URBAN/RURAL LINEAR MILES

38.41%

46,066

38.42%

46,121

39.64%

47,599

39.75%

47,875

39.63%

47,769

40.03%

48,276

% of
TOTAL 66.01% 66.22% 64.20% 64.05% 64.94% 66.10% 65.56% 66.39% 66.42%  64.32%
DVMT
RURAL 93,279 92,109 96,739 98,387 96,973 93,903 95,898 94,022 94,533 83,374
% of

33.99% 33.78%  35.80%  35.95% 35.06% 33.90%  34.44% 33.61% 33.58%  35.68%

40.07%

48,367

48,517

40.15%

RURAL

% of
Total
LINEAR

73,875

61.68%

73,847

61.62%

73,870

61.59%

73,918

61.58%

72,492

60.36%

72,577

60.25%

72,758

60.37%

72,320

59.97%

72,353

59.93%

72,335

59.85%
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