## MILEAGE AND TRAVEL TRENDS

## TOTAL DVMT VS. TRUCK DVMT

		DVMT (THOUSANDS)									
		2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
INTERSTATE	TOTAL	64,840	64,860	63,784	67,905	71,556	71,113	72,426	74,184	75,083	61,640
	TRUCK	21,984	22,285	22,314	25,204	26,507	26,315	26,753	26,427	27,272	22,002
	TRUCK (% of Total)	33.90%	34.36%	34.98%	37.12%	37.04%	37.00%	36.94%	35.62%	36.32%	35.69%
NON- INTERSTATE	TOTAL	209,604	207,824	206,430	205,743	205,007	205,854	205,988	205,583	206,464	172,028
	TRUCK	51,904	51,415	52,247	52,214	51,819	52,282	52,635	52,006	52,930	43,955
	TRUCK (% of Total)	24.76%	24.74%	25.31%	25.38%	25.28%	25.40%	25.55%	25.30%	25.64%	25.55%
STATEWIDE	TOTAL	274,444	272,684	270,214	273,648	276,563	276,967	278,414	279,767	281,547	233,668
	TRUCK	73,888	73,700	74,561	77,418	78,326	78,597	79,388	78,433	80,202	65,957
	TRUCK (% of Total)	26.92%	27.03%	27.59%	28.29%	28.32%	28.38%	28.51%	28.04%	28.49%	28.23%

## **URBAN/RURAL DVMT**

		DVMT (THOUSANDS)									
		2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
STATEWIDE	URBAN	181,165	180,575	173,475	175,261	179,590	183,064	182,516	185,745	187,014	150,294
	% of TOTAL DVMT	66.01%	66.22%	64.20%	64.05%	64.94%	66.10%	65.56%	66.39%	66.42%	64.32%
	RURAL	93,279	92,109	96,739	98,387	96,973	93,903	95,898	94,022	94,533	83,374
	% of TOTAL DVMT	33.99%	33.78%	35.80%	35.95%	35.06%	33.90%	34.44%	33.61%	33.58%	35.68%
TOTAL DVMT		274,444	272,684	270,214	273,648	276,563	276,967	278,414	279,767	281,547	233,668

## **URBAN/RURAL LINEAR MILES**

		LINEAR MILES									
		2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
STATEWIDE	URBAN	45,894	46,000	46,066	46,121	47,599	47,875	47,769	48,276	48,367	48,517
	% of Total LINEAR MILES	38.32%	38.38%	38.41%	38.42%	39.64%	39.75%	39.63%	40.03%	40.07%	40.15%
	RURAL	73,875	73,847	73,870	73,918	72,492	72,577	72,758	72,320	72,353	72,335
	% of Total LINEAR MILES	61.68%	61.62%	61.59%	61.58%	60.36%	60.25%	60.37%	59.97%	59.93%	59.85%
TOTAL LINEAR MILES		119,769	119,847	119,936	120,039	120,091	120,452	120,527	120,596	120,720	120,852